
Bethlehem Leadership Directory 
2026 

 
 

Pastors 
pastors@bethlehem-wels.com 

Office / office@bethlehem-wels.com 
Accounting / accounting@bethlehem-wels.com  

Tristan Paustian / tpaustian@bethlehem-wels.com  
Kevin Westra / kwestra@bethlehem-wels.com  

Lori Johnson, Secretary & Assistant Treasurer 
ljohnson@bethlehem-wels.com  

 
 

School Faculty 
faculty@bethlehem-wels.com 

John Kujath 
 
Nikki Johnson 
Victoria Bergmann 
Robin Ross 
Elizabeth Schoeneck 
Anna Flunker 
Sherri Bellile 
Nathan Lemke 

Principal 
 

ECM Director & 3K 
4K 

Kindergarten 
1st & 2nd 
3rd & 4th 
5th & 6th 
7th & 8th 

principal@bethlehem-wels.com 
jkujath@bethlehem-wels.com  

njohnson@bethlehem-wels.com 
vbergmann@bethlehem-wels.com 

rross@bethlehem-wels.com 
eschoeneck@bethlehem-wels.com 

aflunker@bethlehem-wels.com 
sbellile@bethlehem-wels.com 
nlemke@bethlehem-wels.com  

 
 

Executive Board 
executive@bethlehem-wels.com 

Council 
council@bethlehem-wels.com  

Dave Keller, President 
Dan Ziegler, 1st Vice President 

Darwin Selle, 2nd Vice President 
Steve Zuberbier, Recording Secretary 

Floyd Ross, Treasurer 
 

Janet Meyer, Financial Secretary 
Sarah Ziesemer, Financial Secretary Assistant 

Executive Board 
Board Chairmen 

 
 

Discipleship 
discipleship@bethlehem-wels.com 

Member Care 
membercare@bethlehem-wels.com  

Tom Hesselman, Acting Chairman 
Ryan Wettengel 
Andrew Marks 

Darlene Paalman, Advisor 

Dean Hoewisch, Chairman 
Chris Thalacker 
Jon Hohenstein 

Jayne Ziegler, Advisor 
Anna Hohenstein, Advisor 
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Education 
education@bethlehem-wels.com  

Missions 
missions@bethlehem-wels.com  

Bernie Olk, Chairman 
Mark Ziesemer 

Jared Dorn 
Mitch Neuman 

Mindy Schroeder, Advisor 
Emily Lubinski, Advisor 

Jon Ackerman, Chairman 
Dave Ebeling 

Open 
Katie Ricker, Advisor 

 
 

Property & Grounds 
property@bethlehem-wels.com  

Worship 
worship@bethlehem-wels.com  

Dean Brink, Chairman (temporary) 
Tom Riehl 

Jason Lemke 
Kurt Sommers 
Curt Murray 

Joe Harleman, Chairman 
Kevan Lubinski 

Lyle Hilker 
Rachel Schulz, Advisor 
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